
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4617
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2010
FUNCTIONING OF WAPCOS
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently reviewed the functioning of Water And Power Consultancy Services (WAPCOS);

(b) if so, the outcome thereof;

(c) the deficiencies pointed out during the review; and

(d) the remedial steps taken/proposed to be taken to revamp this organisation?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES(SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) Yes, Madam. The Government has been reviewing the functioning of WAPCOS Ltd. at periodic intervals. The last such review was held on 28.10.2010.

(b) to (d) No deficiencies were pointed out during the review of WAPCOS Ltd. held on 28.10.2010. However, for further enhancing the performance of WAPCOS Ltd., certain actions were suggested to be taken by the Company. The action points suggested and the action already being taken by WAPCOS Ltd. thereon have been indicated in the Annexure.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b),(c) AND (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4617 FOR
ANSWER ON 8.12.2010 REGARDING FUNCTIONING OF WAPCOS LTD.

ACTION POINTS SUGGESTED DURING THE MEETING HELD ON 28.10.2010 TO REVIEW THE PERFORMANCE OF WAPCOS
LTD.

(i) Despite the problems being faced by WAPCOS Ltd. in the construction of Salma Dam Project, Afghanistan, mainly on account of deteriorating security conditions at the project site, the WAPCOS should make all possible efforts to complete the project by the targeted date.

(ii) The Company must procure at least one project funded by Asian Development Bank (ADB)/World Bank and other bilateral and multinational funding agencies on competitive bidding.

(iii) The company should take necessary action required for ensuring transparency and competitiveness'.

(iv) The company should aspire for listing on Stock Exchange and Initial Public Offer (IPO) for its accountability.

ACTION TAKEN/PROPOSED TO BE TAKEN BY WAPCOS LTD. ON THE ACTION POINTS SUGGESTED DURING THE MEETING
HELD ON 28.10.2010.

WAPCOS Ltd. has been making all out efforts for completion of Salma Dam Project, Afghanistan. Government has also constituted a Project Review and Technical Advisory Committee (PRTAC) for reviewing the progress and financial appraisal of Salma Dam Project. The Company is implementing the project under the close supervision and guidance o f PRTAC. WAPCOS Ltd. is concentrating more on projects funded by ADB, World Bank, African Development Bank and other International Funding Agencies.
Recently, WAPCOS has secured an African Development Bank funded project titled 'Consultancy Services for Detailed Design Review, Pre-Contract Services and Supervision o f Civil Works, Contract for Multinational Nacalu Road Corridor Project Phase I, Nampula − Cuamba Road Project - Lot "B", Ribaure Malema, Mozambique' on competitive basis. WAPCOS Ltd. has been short listed for important projects being funded by International Funding Agencies to ensure competitiveness in India and abroad. Keeping in view the performance of WAPCOS Ltd, its status has been up-graded from Miniratna Category-II to Miniratna Category- I.Also the Company has prepared a proposal for listing it with the Stock Exchange.
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